
 
PRODUCT Ordering Change NOTIFICATION (OCN) 

 

MESH Range of product 

Ordering Change Notification 

1. MAIN FEATURE 

According to our wish to reorganize our range of products to reflect the priorities of our customers, and 

offer them a better understanding of the products and shorter overall lead-times on our high-runners, the 

ordering conditions of the following products are changing with immediate effect. 

 

2. NEW ORDERING CONDITIONS 

The new ordering conditions are as follows : 

 Products will no longer be stocked but manufactured to order 

 The sales price and minimum quantity conditions will be the subject of a specific quotation for 

each request. 

 Without any commitment on our part, a limited quantity of products may be available for 

evaluation trials. If these products are not available, our sales team will be happy to offer 

customers a replacement product. 

 

3. AFFECTED PRODUCTS 

 

4. SCHEDULE  

These new ordering conditions are based upon immediate application.  

Montpellier, Mai 15th, 2025 
Pierre BONZOM 

CEO 

PRODUCT  

END OF LIFE NAME 

PRODUCT 

 REFERENCE 

RECOMMENDED 

SUBSTITUTE 

PRODUCTS 

REMARKS 

MESH RANGE    

Blue PUCK MAG MESH 
IDF25443-03A NA 

 

Blue PUCK PIR MESH 

IDF25449-01A 

IDF25449-03A 

IDF25449-02A 

IDF25449-04A 

By default, Blue PUCK PIR MESH 

products will be delivered in OPEN 
version 

AERO ID+ MESH 

IDF10453-03A 

IDF10453-04A 

IDF10453-01A 

IDF10453-02A  
COIN casing and holder accessories 
are recommended as substitute casing. 
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