

# MESH Range of product Ordering Change Notification

## 1. MAIN FEATURE

According to our wish to reorganize our range of products to reflect the priorities of our customers, and offer them a better understanding of the products and shorter overall lead-times on our high-runners, the ordering conditions of the following products are changing with immediate effect.

#### 2. NEW ORDERING CONDITIONS

The new ordering conditions are as follows :

- Products will no longer be stocked but manufactured to order
- The sales price and minimum quantity conditions will be the subject of a specific quotation for each request.
- Without any commitment on our part, a limited quantity of products may be available for evaluation trials. If these products are not available, our sales team will be happy to offer customers a replacement product.

# 3. AFFECTED PRODUCTS

PRODUCT END OF LIFE NAME	PRODUCT REFERENCE	RECOMMENDED SUBSTITUTE PRODUCTS	REMARKS
MESH RANGE			
Blue PUCK MAG MESH	IDF25443-03A	NA	
Blue PUCK PIR MESH	IDF25449-01A IDF25449-03A	IDF25449-02A IDF25449-04A	By default, Blue PUCK PIR MESH products will be delivered in OPEN version
AERO ID+ MESH	IDF10453-03A IDF10453-04A	IDF10453-01A IDF10453-02A	COIN casing and holder accessories are recommended as substitute casing.

## 4. SCHEDULE

These new ordering conditions are based upon immediate application.

Montpellier, Mai 15th, 2025 **Pierre BONZOM** CEO